

City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

Legislation Text

File #: 21-312, Version: 1

Adopt by Title Only and Waive the Second Reading of Ordinance 968-2021 Adding Chapter 15.38 (Streamlined Permitting Process for Electric Vehicle Charging Stations) to Title 15 (Buildings and Construction) of the Fort Bragg Municipal Code

On June 28, 2021, the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg is to consider adoption of Ordinance 968 -2021, said ordinance having been introduced for first reading (by title only and waiving further reading of the text) on June 14, 2021.

The proposed ordinance adds Chapter 15.38 (Streamlined Permitting Process for Electric Vehicle Charging Stations) to Title 15 (Buildings and Construction) of the Fort Bragg Municipal Code in compliance with Assembly Bill 1236 (Government Code Section 65850.7). This chapter encourages the use of electric vehicle charging stations in the City by removing unreasonable barriers, minimizing costs to property owners and expanding the ability of property owners to install electric vehicle charging stations.

If adopted, the ordinance will become effective on July 28, 2021.